Reciprocal Tariffs

Country	HS Code	Rate	Note
			Starts April 5th applies to all countries (except US, Canada and Mexico). Not
			applicable to exclusions or to specific goods on page 2 beginning April 9th. Will
All countries	9903.01.25	10%	apply to all countries without a specific rate.
			ALSO APPLICABLE TO GOODS IN TRANSIT LOADED AFTER APRIL 5TH BUT
			IN TRANSIT BEFORE APRIL 9TH
Exclusions/Exemptio	ns		
Caracila	0002.01.26	Formula	Previouls IEEPA rates still apply to non USMCA goods. USMCA goods are duty
Canada	9903.01.26	Exempt	free
			Previouls IEEPA rates still apply to non USMCA goods. USMCA goods are duty
Mexico	9903.01.27	Exempt	free
THE MICHIEL	3300.01.27	<u> </u>	
Goods in transit	9903.01.28	Exempt	Goods in transit before April 5th.
Donations	9903.01.30	Exempt	
			All articles classified in Chapter 49, headings 3704, 3705, 3706, 5807, 8310 and
Informational			9701 through 9705 (inclusive) and subhedings 6307.90.30, 6307.90.85,
Materials	9903.01.31	Exempt	8523.80.10, 8523.80.10, 8523.29, 8523.41, 8523.49, 9405.61 and 9405.69
Exclusions (v)(iii)	9903.01.32	Exempt	See atached Annex 1 List
Section 232 & Auto's	9903.01.33	Exempt	Goods Subject to Section 232 are exempt from Reciprocal Duties
US Content	9903.01.34	Evamet	Goods with at least 20% US content
os content	9903.01.34	Exempt	GOOGS WITH at least 20% OS CONTENT

Reciprocal Tariffs

	1116		
Most commonly use	ed HS codes		
		_	
Country	HS code	Rate	
Bangladesh	9903.01.65	37%	
Cambodia	9903.01.76	49%	
China	9903.01.63	34%	
European Union	9903.01.34	20%	
Hong Kong	9903.01.63	34%	
India	9903.01.57	27%	
Indonesia	9903.01.61	32%	
Israel	9903.01.49	17%	
Japan	9903.01.55	24%	
Korea, South	9903.01.56	26%	
Malaysia	9903.01.55	24%	
Pakistan	9903.01.59	30%	
Philippines	9903.01.50	18%	
Switzerland	9903.01.61	32%	
Taiwan	9903.01.61	32%	
Thailand	9903.01.65	37%	
Vietnam	9903.01.73	46%	

Reciprocal Tariffs